6-01 16:16 From-GARDERE AND WYNNE	+2149994176 T-152 P 09/12 F-754				
·~ (	03-19-2001				
Anorney Docket No. 115032-1002	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Of				
To the Honorapie Commissioner of Patents and	101616403 documents or copy thereof.				
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(les):				
Merfin B. Halverson	Name: Kalmar Industries USA, Inc.				
Henry Lamo	Address 415 East Dundee Street City: Ottawa				
	State: Kansas Zip: 66067				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached?Yes _X_No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Qiher					
Execution Date: August 25, 1999					
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
This document is peing filed together with a new application	۱.				
Execution date of the application: August 31, 1999					
Tille: Tractor and System for Unloading Trailers from Raikcars	i B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No. 09/386,190	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)				
Name: Lawrence R. Youst	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40"				
Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.	*Previously submitted when application filed.				
Address: 1601 Eim Street, Suite 3000	40 E				
City: Dallas	8. Deposit Account No: (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in				
State: Texas Zip: 75201-4767	paying by deposit accounty This territ to call and a second				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document	Town Your				
Octoper 21 1999	Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 3				
Date					

2. -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 115032-1002

## ASSIGNMENT

M	ec		VI	$\overline{h}$
K	SEP	- 3	1999	

WHEREAS, Merlin B. Halverson and Henry Lamb have made an invention entitled "Tractor and System for Unloading Trailers from Railcars" for which they have executed a Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Kalmar Industries USA, Inc., having its principal office at 415 East Dundee Street, Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any patents which may be granted on said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

09/08/1999 INTERVEN 00000061 HERLIN B- H 01 FC:581 40.00 BP

1

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our respective hands and affixed our respective seals below.

HULLER FUBLIC - State of Kansas

SHARON J. SCHE

State of Kansas Notary Public Printed Name: She ron J. Schandel My Commission Expires: 10-1-19

Notary Public-State of Printed Name: Patricia My Commission Expires: 6-6-2000

735216.1

8/25/99 Date

2

PATENT REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 08/31/1999**